Corporate Services



OIA2017088

11 August 2017

Destiny Wiringi

Via email: fyi-request-6205-a817029d@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Ms Wiringi

YOUR OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT (1982) REQUEST

I refer to your Official Information Act request dated 13 July 2017 where you requested the following information from the Hawke's Bay District Health Board (HBDHB):

The figures of patients (from 1996 to 2016) with the below symptoms/diagnoses below:-

- 1. Diagnosis of bipolar disorder
- 2. Seizures
- 3. Abnormal bleeding
- 4. Depression
- 5. Suicidal thoughts / attempts
- 6. Death by suicide
- 7. Insomnia
- 8. Anxiety

As I am sure you understand, this represents a vast and wide ranging amount of information which will be extremely difficult to supply with the request in its current form. We understand DHB Shared Services has attempted to contact you to further define your request and as such we will await your reply before supplying any information.

If you would like any further information or clarification please phone me. If you are not satisfied with this response you may contact the Office of the Ombudsmen, phone 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely

Sharon Mason

ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

cc: Ministry of Health via email: SectorOIAs@moh.govt.nz